

## अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांविधिकनिकाय) (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34, बसन्तपुर, सागूना, कल्याणी, ज़िला – नदिया, पश्चिम बंगाल – 741245

NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245

No. 3674/D-33020/1/21-(BSc)

Date: 06.04.2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

Subject: Provisional result of the interviews for the selection of External Faculty for BSc (Hons) Nursing and MBBS Courses against Advertisement No. AIIMS/KALYANI/GUEST FACULTY-NURSING/30, dated 05.03.2022 for which interviews were conducted at welcome center Ground Floor, AIIMS, Kalyani on 24.03.2022.

Based on the recommendation of the Standing Selection Committee, the Competent Authority of AIIMS Kalyani is pleased to declare the provisional result of the selection of External Faculty for BSc (Hons) Nursing and MBBS Courses against Advertisement No. AIIMS/KALYANI/GUEST FACULTY-NURSING/30, dated 05.03.2022 for which interviews were conducted at welcome center Ground Floor, AIIMS, Kalyani on 24.03.2022 are as under: -

External Faculty (English)			
Selected Candidate			
Sl. No.	Name	Remarks	
01.	Anusila Gosh	Selected	
Waitlisted Candidates			
Sl. No.	Name	Category	Remarks
02.	Labanya Ray Mulherjee	Waitlisted - 01	
03.	Sudipta Chakraborty	Waitlisted – 02	
External Faculty (Bengali)			
	Selected Candidate		
01.	Alokedyuti Nandi	Selected	
Waitlisted Candidate			
02.	Tista Ghosh	Waitlisted-01	

- 1. The publication of the above result is purely provisional.
- 2. Candidates as selected have to fulfill all the eligibility criteria including educational qualifications, teaching experiences etc. as per the Advertisement. In case any of the selected candidates is found not fulfilling any of the eligibility criteria at any stage, then his/her selection will be cancelled without giving any reason. The decision of the Competent Authority in this regard will be final. Therefore, inclusion of their name in this notification does not bestow any rights for appointment.
- **3.** Offer of Appointment to the selected candidates as the External Faculty will be issued separately in due course of time.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-FIC Academics

## प्रतिलिपि /Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Executive Director, AIIMS, Kalyani for kind information of Executive Director.
- 2. P.S to DDA, AIIMS, Kalyani for kind information of DDA
- **3.** I/c Institute website for publishing on website.
- 4. Concern file.